Page 1 of 4                                                                                                                                            PCN #118722-00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #:             118722-00
Change Title: Select Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series and Intel®
SSD D3-S4620 Series
PCN 118722-00, Product Material,
Adding 2nd source components and adding
2.5” case surface treatment

Please contact your local Intel Field Sales Rep if you have any further questions about these changes
Page 3 of 4                                                                                                                                            PCN #118722-00
Products Affected/Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Product Code MM#
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (240GB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC)
Generic Single Pack  SSDSC2KB240GZ01 99A0AA
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (480GB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC)
Generic Single Pack  SSDSC2KB480GZ01 99A0AD
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (960GB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC)
Generic Single Pack  SSDSC2KB960GZ01 99A0AF
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (1.92TB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC)
Generic Single Pack  SSDSC2KB019TZ01 99A0CP
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (3.84TB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC)
Generic Single Pack  SSDSC2KB038TZ01 99A0D6
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (7.68TB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC)
Generic Single Pack  SSDSC2KB076TZ01 99A0D7
Intel® SSD D3-S4620 Series (480GB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC)
Generic Single Pack  SSDSC2KG480GZ01 99A0D8
Intel® SSD D3-S4620 Series (960GB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC)
Generic Single Pack  SSDSC2KG960GZ01 99A0D9
Intel® SSD D3-S4620 Series (1.92TB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC)
Generic Single Pack  SSDSC2KG019TZ01 99A0DA
Intel® SSD D3-S4620 Series (3.84TB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC)
Generic Single Pack  SSDSC2KG038TZ01 99A0DC
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (240GB, M.2 80mm SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC)
Generic Single Pack  SSDSCKKB240GZ01 99A0DD
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (480GB, M.2 80mm SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC)
Generic Single Pack  SSDSCKKB480GZ01 99A0DF
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
December 09, 2021 00 Originally Published PCN
Page 4 of 4                                                                                                                                            PCN #118722-00